UNOFFICIAL COPY

Form No. 29R © Jan. 1995 AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL (312) 332-1922

QUIT CLAIM DEED JOINT TENANCY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or litness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS) Victor Nonez 4443 W ARMITAGE ANE. ENCLAND IL GOUST

PAGE 1

1 (0 0 10 1 1 100 1	×17	31213077	<u>[</u> 136	

Doc# 1731213077 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

· COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/08/2017 02:53 PM PG: 1 OF 3 .

William Parez	
4443 W ARMITAGE AZ LHICAGO	16 60639.
	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
2.71	County
of the C174	of Chica Go County
of	, State of ILLINOIS DOLLARS, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION
in hand naid CONVEY S and O	UIT CLAIM S to FELLY ANGEL NUMBER PRIEZ AT 4443 W ARMITAGEN
in hand paid, CONVEY and Q	inchaso it 60639
	WENDY AHANE WUNER PELEZ AT 4443 W ARKITABEA
	CHICAGO IL 60639
	(NAMES AND AUTHERS OF GRANTEES)
not in Tenancy in Common, but in	JOINT TENANCY, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in in the State of Illino.s, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby
releasing and waiving all rights under	r and by virtue of the Homes ead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD said premises not	in tenancy in common, but in icent tenancy forever.
•	
	13-34-217-041-0000 and 13-34-217-043-0000.
Permanent Index Number (PIN):	7)
Address(es) of Real Estate:	327 w Palmer st Chicago IL 60639
	DATED this 26 day of October 2017
PLEASE \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(SEAL)(SEAL)
PRINT OR VICTOR NUCCE TYPE NAME(S)	
BELOW L. JONCH C	ever (SEAL) (SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S) Wondy Pere	N .
State of Illinois, County of	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
State of filmois, County of	said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
	Victor Nuncz and Wendy Perez
Official Seal Kenia Nunez	
Notary Public State of Illinois	personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name (s)
My Commission Expires 11/17/2018	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that h eq_ signed, sealed and delivered the said
	instrument as They free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
THE TEST SEAR METE	- 17
Given under my hand and official so	eal, this day of October 2011
	20 18 heria Nunez
Commission expires	NOTARY PUBLIC \
This instrument was prepared by	Menia Nonez 4443 W Amilare fre Chragon 60639
This institution was prepared by	(NAME AND ADDRESS)
DAGE 1	SEE REVERSE SIDE
	1 F CEL 112 102 0102

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tegal Description

of premises commonly known as _

4327 W Palmer st, Chicago IL 60639

The East 5. feet of Lot 35 and all of Lot 36 and the West 2 feet of Lot 37 in Block I in Gunn's Subdivision of the West V2 of the Southwest 14 of the Northeast 14 of Section 34. Township 40 North Range 13. East of the Third Principal Mendian in Cook County. Illinois.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T	AX 08-Nov-20	117
	COUNTY: 0.	00
13-34-217-041-0000	20171001644529 1-74+444-19	

REAL ESTATE TRA	08-Nov-2017	
A Comment	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *

13-34-217-041-0000 20171001644529 0-001-232-928

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MAIL TO:
\[
\begin{align*}
\lambda \text{U(for Nunez & Wandy Perez.} \\
\text{(Name)} \\
\text{443 & W Armituge Ave (Address)} \\
\text{Chicage IL 60639} \\
\text{(City, State and Zip)} \end{align*}

TELX Angel Nuner Perez

(Name)

4443 W Armstage Ave

(Address)

Chicago IL 60639

(City, State and Zip)

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1731213077 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Notal 26 2017

010011 20 2011	
	Signature: Wextperer Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	***************************************
by the said: Grantor	Cofficial Seal
	_ Kenia Nunez Notary Public State of Illinols
This 26 Day of 0(1) 2017	My Commission Expires 11/17/2018
Notary Public Menia Vinez	_
· C	
THE GRANTEE or his Agent affirms and verifies	that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land truck	•
or foreign corporation authorized to do business	<u>-</u>
a partnership authorized to do business or acquir	
•	
	o business or acquire and hold to real estate under
the laws of the State of Illinois.	46
\	and the second s
Dated: 00-1066 26 2017	
	li-
	Signature:
	Grantee or Agent
	e
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Official Seal
by the said: Grantee	Kenia Nunez Notary Public State of Illino's
This 26 Day of October 2017	My Commission Expires 11/17/2015
Notary Public Kenie Nune?	& MANAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
	-

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statatement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Paragraph E Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)